
 
 

  Northwest Section Meeting 
May 3, 2023 

Location: The Internet 
Click here to join the meeting 

 
ECY Approval # ECY23-3387 

 

12:00 – 12:05 Welcome! Introductions 

12:05 – 1:05 Claudio Ternieden and Maile Lono-Batura, Biosolids 50 Years After the Clean Water Act 

1:05 – 2:05 Dr. Sally Brown: Biosolids Risk assessment in the age of PFAS 

2:05 – 3:05 Judi Gladstone: WASWDs approach with proposed PFAS regulations  

3:05 – 3:10    Q&A, Closing Remarks 

The Northwest Section Officers are: 
Caitlin Dwyer 
 
 

President 360.403.3540 cdwyer@arlingtonwa.gov 
Joe Carter Vice President 425-478-5968    jcarter@awwd.com 
Josh Libolt Treasurer 360.815.0143 libotj@lyndenwa.org 
Sara Van Tassel Secretary 360.814.1826 svantassel@sedron.com 
Heather Earnhart Director Position 1 425-743-8911    heathere@awwd.com 
Dennis Roodzant Director Position 2 425.787.1940 droodzant@awwd.com 
Angie Estey Past President 206.819.6858 angie.estey@trane.com 
Andrew Perez WW Regional Director 253.798.3011 andrew.perez@kennedyjenks.com 
 
Section website address:  http://nwwos.pncwa.org/ 
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